Pursuant to Section 10-287i of the Connecticut General Statutes, the State of Connecticut will provide proportional progress
payments for eligible school construction expenses on projects approved after July 1, 1996.  State grants will be paid directly
to the municipality after it submits its request for progress payments, and accordingly, the municipality will issue its bonds
only for the net share of project costs.  Under the current program, the State of Connecticut will make proportional progress
payments for eligible construction costs during certain phases of construction.

The following projects are being reimbursed at the estimated reimbursement rate shown below:

Amount of Estimated
Total Eligibile Cost Reimbursement Estimated

Project Authorization For Reimbursement Rate (% )   Grant (1)
Ashford School Roof Replacement Project.....  $   5,000,000  $   4,000,000 65.36  $   2,614,400

(1) Estimated grants for total project.  Eligible costs to be determined upon completion of the project audit and are likely to change.

27

SCHEDULE OF LONG-TERM DEBT THROUGH MATURITY
As of July 22, 2025

(Pro Forma)

Fiscal Principal Interest Total Debt
Year Payments Payments Service
2026  $   30,000  $   10,600  $   40,600
2027   30,000   9,400   39,400
2028   35,000   8,100   43,100
2029   35,000   6,700   41,700
2030   35,000   5,300   40,300
2031   35,000   3,900   38,900
2032   40,000   2,400   42,400
2033   40,000   800   40,800

 $   280,000  $   47,200  $   327,200

THE TOWN OF ASHFORD, CONNECTICUT HAS NEVER DEFAULTED ON THE PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL
OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES

OVERLAPPING AND UNDERLYING INDEBTEDNESS

The Town is a member of Regional School District Number 19, along with the Towns of Mansfield and Willington.  The below
represents the Town’s overlapping debt.

Applicable %
Amount of of Net Debt Town Net

Outstanding Debt (1) Charged to Town Overlapping Debt (1)
 $   1,235,000 19.660%  $   242,801

(1) As of July 22, 2025.

The Town has no underlying debt.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank]